



News Release

Spokesperson:

A.P. Chen
Chief Finance Officer

D-Link Announces February 2006 Globally Consolidated Pro Forma Revenue of NT\$ 2,650 Million

Taipei, March 10, 2006 - D-Link today announces globally consolidated pro forma monthly revenue of US\$ 81.9mln for February 2006, up 1.0% YoY but down 14.6% MoM. In NT\$ terms, February globally consolidated revenue was NT\$ 2,650mln, up 4.0% YoY but down 13.8% MoM. Year-to-date D-Link reported pro forma consolidated revenue of US\$ 177.6mln, up 8.6% YoY. Or in NT\$ terms: NT\$ 5,726mln, up 10.6% YoY.

友訊科技九十五年二月自結全球合併營收 新台幣二十六億五仟萬元，較去年同期成長 4.0%

友訊科技今日(95年3月10日)公佈自行結算的95年2月全球合併營收為美金8,190萬元，較去年同期成長1.0%，較上月衰退14.6%。以新台幣計算，95年2月全球合併營收則為新台幣26.5億元，較去年同期成長4.0%，較上月衰退13.8%。累計95年2月為止友訊自結全球合併營收為美金1億7,760萬，較94年同期成長8.6%。以新台幣計算則為新台幣57.26億元，較94年同期成長10.6%。

D-Link Corp. February 2006 Monthly Revenue

	NT\$ mln			
Net Sales	02/05	YTD/05	02/06	YTD/06
D-Link HQ (友訊台灣母公司)	1,091	2,406	480	996
D-Link OBU (友訊海外子公司)	1,914	3,805	1,942	4,164
Alpha Networks (明泰科技)	935	2,147	1,263	2,555
Related Party Transactions(聯屬公司間交易)	(1,392)	(3,179)	(1,035)	(1,989)
Consolidated (全球合併)	2,548	5,179	2,650	5,726

All 2006 figures: pro forma

	US\$ mln			
Net Sales	02/05	YTD/05	02/06	YTD/06
D-Link HQ	34.7	76.1	14.8	30.9
D-Link OBU	60.9	120.3	60.0	129.2
Alpha Networks	29.8	67.9	39.0	79.2
Related Party Transactions	(44.3)	(100.5)	(32.0)	(61.7)
Consolidated	81.1	163.7	81.9	177.6